the outflow of funds (represented by the Return of Capital amount per Share) from the Company.  This is
likely to occur from the “Ex Date”, being the day that Shares commence trading without an entitlement
to participate in the Return of Capital.

Bentley’s recent post-tax NTA backings, VWAP and high and low ASX trading prices are as follows:

Month ending High (cents) Low (cents) VWAP (cents) NTA backing per share
(post tax) (cents)

To 18 October 2013 16 15.5 15.6224 Not yet available

30 Sept. 2013 16.5 15.5 15.9254 26.3

31 Aug 2013 16 15.5 15.8243 26.4

31 July 2013 16 15.5 15.8947 25.8

30 June 2013 16 14.5 15.4144 24.5

31 May 2013 16.5 15.5 16.0037 25.2

30 April 2013 16 14.5 15.3691 26.4

Explanatory Statement Bentley Capital Limited
 A.B.N. 87 008 108 218

2013 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING | 6

3.4.7. Impact on Consolidated Financial Position

A post–Return of Capital Pro Forma Abridged Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is set out
below to demonstrate the financial position of the Company after payment of the Return of Capital.

PRO FORMA ABRIDGED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Audited Pro-Forma

30 June 2013 30 June 2013

$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 4,892,458 733,505.41-$   4,158,953

Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Lo 13,057,774 13,057,774

Trade and Other Receivables 167,467 167,467

Other Current Assets 3,644 3,644

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 18,121,343 (733,505) 17,387,838

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and Other Receivables 30,000 30,000

Resource Projects   -   -

Intangible Assets 312,026 312,026

Property, Plant and Equipment 15,123 15,123

Deferred Tax Asset 107,950 107,950

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 465,099   - 465,099

TOTAL ASSETS 18,586,442 (733,505) 17,852,937

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and Other Payables 67,776 67,776

Provisions 142,600 142,600

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 210,376   - 210,376

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred Tax Liability 107,950 107,950

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 107,950   - 107,950

TOTAL LIABILITIES 318,326   - 318,326

NET ASSETS 18,268,116 (733,505) 17,534,611

EQUITY

Issued Capital 19,820,093 (733,505) 19,086,588

Accumulated Losses (1,551,977) (1,551,977)

TOTAL EQUITY 18,268,116 (733,505) 17,534,611

Return of Capital

Adjustment

Explanatory Statement Bentley Capital Limited
 A.B.N. 87 008 108 218

2013 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING | 7

The Pro Forma Abridged Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been prepared on the following
basis:

(a) The starting position is derived from the audited accounts of the Company for the financial year
ending 30 June 2013 (as reported in the Company’s 30 June 2013 Full Year Report released on ASX
on 2 September 2013 and 2013 Annual Report (to be released prior to the date of the AGM));

(b) Reflecting the position if the Return of Capital had been completed on 30 June 2013 – that is,